Homer Township - Founders Bond Fund
Accounts Receivable/Payable
3/1-3/31/21

Type Date Num Name Amount
o §

Deposit 03/31/2021 27.38
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Homer Township - Founders General Fund
Accounts Receivable/Payable

3/1-3/31/21

Type Date Num Name Amount
Deposit 03/03/2021 11,930.00
Deposit 03/05/2021 12,780.00
Deposit 03/10/2021 850.00
Check 03/10/2021 ACH BMO Harris Bank -862.00
Check 03/11/2021 4244 NuWay Disposal Service, Inc. -435.00
Check 03/11/2021 4245 ComPsych -15.00
Check 03/11/2021 4246 lllinois American Water Company -100.44
Check 03/11/2021 4247 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc. -600.39
Check 03/11/2021 4248 Commonwealth Edison -77.81
Paycheck 03/11/2021 4243 Sean C. Reardon -1,042.50
Liability Check 03/11/2021 EFTPS lllinois Department of Revenue -64.29
Liability Check 03/11/2021 EFTPS Internal Revenue Service -292.08
Deposit 03/16/2021 850.00
Check 03/25/2021 4250 NICOR Gas -73.16
Check 03/25/2021 4251 The Lincoln National Life Ins. Company -39.15
Check 03/25/2021 4252 Homer Township Road District -159.49
Check 03/25/2021 4253 BlueCross BlueShield of lllinois -928.40
Paycheck 03/25/2021 4249 Sean C. Reardon -1,042.50
Liability Check 03/25/2021 EFTPS lllinois Department of Revenue -64.29
Liability Check 03/25/2021 EFTPS lllinois Municipal Retirement Fund -439.28
Liability Check 03/25/2021 EFTPS Internal Revenue Service -292.08
Liability Check 03/25/2021 4254 VSP Vision Plan -7.94
Deposit 03/25/2021 583.20
Check 03/31/2021 4257 Will Cook Ace Hardware -19.19
Check 03/31/2021 4258 Marchio Tile & Carpet, Inc. -583.20
Deposit 03/31/2021 51.67
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Homer Township - General Assistance Fund
Accounts Receivable/Payable
3/1-3/31/21

Type Date Num Name Amount

Deposit 03/31/2021 12.88
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Type
| = |

Deposit
Check
Check
Check
Check
Deposit
Check
Check
Check
Deposit

Date

03/02/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/17/2021
03/25/2021
03/29/2021
03/31/2021
03/31/2021

Homer Township - Open Space Fund

Accounts Receivable/Payable
3/1-3/31/21

Num Name Amount
[ —
1,200.00
2998 NuWay Disposal -39.00
2999 Feil Water Treatment -27.00
3000 ComEd -74.83
3001 VanBruggen Signs -1,057.00
443.04
3002 Homer Township Road District -159.49
3003 Tom Fijan -11.28
3009 Will-Cook Ace Hardware -65.13
148.68
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Homer Township - Park Developer Contributions Fund
Accounts Receivable/Payable
3/1-3/31/21

Type Date Num Name Amount
| oemec s —wows |
Deposit 03/31/2021 4.02
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Homer Township - Park Fund
Accounts Receivable/Payable

3/1-3/31/21

Type Date Num Name Amount
Check 03/03/2021 12250 Prairie Green Inc. -1,325.00
Deposit 03/04/2021 665.29
Check 03/11/2021 12256 Nu Way Disposal Service -207.98
Check 03/11/2021 12257 COMPSYCH -15.00
Check 03/11/2021 12258 Gerald J. Sramek -375.00
Deposit 03/11/2021 665.29
Paycheck 03/11/2021 12255 Biskupski, Adam R. -1,063.89
Liability Check 03/11/2021 EFTPS Illinois Dept. of Revenue -62.61
Liability Check 03/11/2021 EFTPS Internal Revenue Service -334.26
Check 03/25/2021 12259 ComEd -182.35
Check 03/25/2021 12261 ComEd -24.73
Check 03/25/2021 12262 The Lincoln National Life Insurance -39.15
Deposit 03/25/2021 1,033.76
Check 03/25/2021 12263 Homer Township Road District -159.49
Check 03/25/2021 12264 Blue Cross/ Blue Shield of lllinois -928.40
Paycheck 03/25/2021 12260 Biskupski, Adam R. -1,063.89
Liability Check 03/25/2021 EFTPS lllinois Dept. of Revenue -62.61
Liability Check 03/25/2021 EFTPS lllinois Municipal Retirement Fund -458.66
Liability Check 03/25/2021 EFTPS Internal Revenue Service -334.26
Liability Check 03/25/2021 12265 Vision Service Plan -7.94
Check 03/26/2021 12266 Mary Pat DeGrassi (E) -7.70
Check 03/31/2021 12272 Will-Cook Ace Hardware -44.13
Check 03/31/2021 12273 Jim's Truck Inspection -37.00
Check 03/31/2021 12274 Grainger -130.32
Deposit 03/31/2021 50.67
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Type

Check
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Liability Check
Liability Check
Liability Check
Deposit

Date

03/01/2021
03/01/2021
03/08/2021
03/08/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021
03/17/2021

Homer Township - Town Fund
Accounts Receivable/Payable

Num

43195

43201
43202
43203
43204
43205
43206
43207
43208
43209
43210
43211
43212
43213
43214
43215
43216
43217
43218
43220
43229
43234
43237
43221
43222
43223
43224
43225
43226
43227
43228
43230
43231
43232
43233
43235
43236
EFTPS
EFTPS
43219

3/1-3/31/21

Name

Conley Excavating, Inc.

Robe, Inc.

Township Clerks of lllinois
NuWay Disposal Service, Inc.
PACE

Cindy Eaton (E)
COMPSYCH

Law Offices of Ancel, Glink
Gerald Sramek

lllinois American Water
IMAGETEC LP

Mary Pat DeGrassi (E)
Office Depot- Assessor

Karen Szynkowski (E)

Martin Whalen Office Solutions, Inc.

Hinckley Springs
Comcast- A

JRM Consulting Inc
Scott Fox

DeGrassi, Mary Pat
Marciniak, Stanley J.
Rataj, Cynthia M.
Windsor, Donna M.
DeVivo, Michael H.
Eaton, Cindy A.
Errico, Debra M.
Fijan, Thomas J.
Kalas, Edward L.
Kruczek, John J.
Kruczek, Kathleen M.
Langys, Wendy L.
Meyers*, Pamela J.
Meyers, Pamela J.
Mitchell, Andrew F.
Offord, George T.
Swanson, Amanda
Szynkowski, Karen
lllinois Department of Revenue
Internal Revenue Service

vy Funds

Amount

-24,520.23
30.70
45.00

1,051.78
-10,165.00
-30.00
-112.50
-261.69
-6.48
-165.00
-1,687.50
-1,025.00
-262.03
-9.99
-17.29
-703.57
-136.96
-160.25
-35.93
-123.35
-4,500.00
-5,034.17
-1,282.23
-1,041.60
-906.50
-989.84
-1,676.83
-365.19
-1,028.97

-264.37

-274.57

-268.90

,386.57

-926.61

-31.97
-1,443.95
-1,232.52

-259.85

-1,246.74

-1,313.92

-1,009.62

-5,078.66

-25.00

14,768.00

'
—_
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Type

Check

Check

Check

Check
Deposit
Deposit
General Journal
Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Paycheck
Liability Check
Liability Check
Liability Check
Liability Check
Liability Check
Liability Check
Liability Check
Liability Check
Deposit

Date

03/17/2021
03/17/2021
03/17/2021
03/19/2021
03/22/2021
03/22/2021
03/23/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/30/2021

Homer Township - Town Fund
Accounts Receivable/Payable
3/1-3/31/21

Num Name
YT

43238 Open Space
43239 Park Fund
43240 Homer Township Road District

ACH BMO Harris Bank N.A.
AdjR Pace Vanpool
43241 ComEd

43242 The Lincoln National Life Ins. Company
43243 Verizon Wireless- A

43244 Microsoft Corporation

43245 Office Depot- Assessor

43246 Wells Fargo Financial Leasing- A
43247 NICOR Gas

43248 Homer Township Road District
43249 Verizon Wireless- T

43250 Chicago Tribune

43251 Martin Whalen Office Solutions, Inc.
43256 DeGrassi, Mary Pat

43257 DeVivo, Michael H.

43258 Eaton, Cindy A.

43264 Langys, Wendy L.

43265 Marciniak, Stanley J.

43267 Meyers, Pamela J.

43272 Szynkowski, Karen

43273 Windsor, Donna M.

43259 Errico, Debra M.

43260 Fijan, Thomas J.

43261 Kalas, Edward L.

43262 Kruczek, John J.

43263 Kruczek, Kathleen M.

43266 Meyers*, Pamela J.

43268 Mitchell, Andrew F.

43269 Offord, George T.

43270 Rataj, Cynthia M.

43271 Swanson, Amanda

43252 Blue Cross Blue Shield of lllinois
EFTPS lllinois Department of Revenue
EFTPS Internal Revenue Service

43253 Ivy Funds
43254 NCPERS Group Life Ins.

43255 VSP Vision Plan
EFTPS lllinois Municipal Retirement Fund
EFTPS IMRF Voluntary Additional Contribution

Amount

-443.04
-1,033.76
-7,679.36

-316.35

3,732.76
13,490.00
500.00
-1,5639.00

-846.41

-166.83
-2,839.88

-39.40

-201.94

-504.08

-1569.49

-180.73

-82.50

-184.55
-1,282.23
-1,676.85

-175.10

-926.62
-1,041.61
-1,443.95
-1,313.93

-980.87
-1,028.97

-264.38

-274.58

-268.91
-1,386.58

-31.96
-1,232.52

-259.86

-906.50
-1,246.74

-19,209.97

-998.24

-5,041.30
-25.00
-32.00

-108.02
-6,576.32

-994.82

1,880.63
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Type
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

Deposit

Date

03/31/2021
03/31/2021
03/31/2021
03/31/2021
03/31/2021
03/31/2021
03/31/2021

Homer Township - Town Fund
Accounts Receivable/Payable

Num
[= - _ =u]

43305
43306
43307
43308
43309
43310

3/1-3/31/21

Name

Conley Excavating, Inc.

Micro-Eye Security Systems, Inc.

Office Depot

A&J Computers, Inc.
Will-Cook Ace Hardware
PACE

Amount

-13,490.00
-843.50
-343.75
-585.00

-6.88
-380.57
255.58
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